GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3392
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2012

NEW ENTRY POINT AT NEW DELHIRAILWAY STATION
Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Chitthan Shri N.S.V.;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Ganeshamurthi Shri A.;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are actively considering to make an additional entry point called premier access at the New Delhi Railway
Station;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the purpose behind this move;
(c) whether the Railways also propose to charge passengers for availing this facility;
(d) if so, the quantum of charges fixed for this purpose; and

(e) the time by which the said facility is likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a@): New Delhi railway station has two entry points, at present, one is from the Chelmsford road (Paharganj side) and the other from
Ajmeri gate side. Both the entry points have well defined circulating area with parking space for two wheelers and four wheelers. The
proposal regarding additional entry point to New Delhi railway station has not been finalised.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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